
TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1590m
Finish altitude : 1590m

Page: 1 / 1 - Printed: 06.04.2022 13:05:03

Total ascent : 1660m
Total descent : 1660m
Stretch lenght : -m  

TECHNICAL JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Oriol Montero*
1° ISMF Referee: Marion Maneglia*  
2° ISMF Referee: Oscar Fernandez*

ISMF Event Director: Roberto Cavallo  
ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
62 - SERT YOANN (FRA) - C23 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote

Rank Bib
NOC
Code

Name ISMFID
Year of 
Birth

Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 7 SUI BONNET RÉMI 1240 1995 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:29:56.5 -
2 3 FRA BON MARDION WILLIAM 627 1983 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:30:27.7 at 31.2
3 9 ITA MAGNINI DAVIDE 1186 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:31:16.9 at 1:20.4
4 2 ITA BOSCACCI MICHELE 926 1990 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:32:45.4 at 2:48.9
5 5 ITA EYDALLIN MATTEO 571 1985 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:32:46.4 at 2:49.9
6 1 FRA GACHET XAVIER 744 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:33:29.5 at 3:33.0
7 4 FRA ANSELMET THIBAULT 1541 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:33:39.6 at 3:43.1
8 13 ITA CANCLINI NICOLO ERNESTO 1364 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:33:47.9 at 3:51.4
9 12 FRA EQUY SAMUEL 1303 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:34:18.1 at 4:21.6

10 11 ITA MAGUET NADIR 1155 1993 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:35:22.4 at 5:25.9
11 19 SUI ANTHAMATTEN MARTIN 1023 1984 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:35:51.5 at 5:55.0
12 32 FRA SÉVENNEC ALEXIS 59 1987 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:36:17.7 at 6:21.2
13 8 ITA OBERBACHER ALEX 1696 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:37:39.7 at 7:43.2
14 62 FRA SERT YOANN 1324 1987 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:37:48.1 at 7:51.6 +1:00
15 10 AUT HERRMANN JAKOB 563 1987 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:38:27.5 at 8:31.0
16 34 AUT HÖFL ARMIN 1518 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:40:02.6 at 10:06.1
17 15 ITA NICOLINI FEDERICO 168 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:40:18.2 at 10:21.7
18 23 AUT HOFFMANN CHRISTIAN 1597 1974 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:40:23.4 at 10:26.9
19 31 ITA GUICHARDAZ SEBASTIEN 1586 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:40:40.9 at 10:44.4
20 17 BEL DRION DU CHAPOIS MAXIMILIEN 1255 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:40:57.7 at 11:01.2
21 30 SUI METTAN PIERRE 1319 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:41:23.5 at 11:27.0
22 26 AUT MAYER ANDREAS 1773 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:41:35.8 at 11:39.3
23 46 GER DÜRR MARC 1989 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:41:57.4 at 12:00.9
24 45 SUI BESSON LÉO 1569 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:42:10.0 at 12:13.5
25 35 FRA SAUTEL FLORIAN 2069 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:42:29.6 at 12:33.1
26 22 SUI MARTI WERNER 1029 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:43:12.2 at 13:15.7
27 36 FRA GALINDO ROBIN 1577 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:43:27.4 at 13:30.9
28 20 NOR KLETTE HANS-INGE 1818 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:43:43.8 at 13:47.3
29 14 ESP CARDONA COLL ORIOL 613 1994 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:43:52.2 at 13:55.7
30 41 SUI PERRETEN PATRICK 1524 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:04.6 at 14:08.1
31 57 GER KLETZENBAUER THOMAS 1834 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:13.5 at 14:17.0
32 16 AUT VERBNJAK PAUL 1691 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:40.9 at 14:44.4
33 49 FRA ELLMENREICH BAPTISTE 1504 1998 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:44:52.2 at 14:55.7
34 43 FRA BERNAZ JULIEN 1578 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:54.6 at 14:58.1
35 40 ITA ROSSI ALESSANDRO 1704 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:55.9 at 14:59.4
36 47 ITA FESTINI PURLAN PIETRO 2046 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:45:10.3 at 15:13.8
37 6 ITA ANTONIOLI ROBERT 1053 1990 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:45:33.7 at 15:37.2
38 33 NOR ØIE VEGARD 1825 1992 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:45:38.9 at 15:42.4
39 55 SUI FAVRE MATTEO 2077 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:46:12.3 at 16:15.8
40 37 FRA JACQUEMOUD MATHÉO 26 1990 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:46:32.3 at 16:35.8
41 29 SUI ULRICH FLORIAN 1426 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:46:52.8 at 16:56.3
42 56 SVK FRANO PETER 2051 1996 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:47:07.9 at 17:11.4
43 44 SUI GRANGER KILIAN 1719 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:47:15.3 at 17:18.8
44 38 GER KNOPF STEFAN 1523 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:47:26.6 at 17:30.1
45 61 FRA GINER PABLO 1789 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:47:32.0 at 17:35.5
46 21 ITA SOSTIZZO MATTEO 1706 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:47:43.1 at 17:46.6
47 65 NOR HERFINDAL BJØRN HAUGO 2179 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:48:12.4 at 18:15.9
48 27 SUI GAY AURÉLIEN 1570 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:48:54.9 at 18:58.4
49 60 ESP ALCALDE SÁNCHEZ ANTONIO 1382 1995 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:49:16.2 at 19:19.7
50 48 SUI LIETHA ARNO 1499 1998 ISMF - Seniors Men 1:52:27.2 at 22:30.7
51 67 SUI WEHRLI FLURIN 2080 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:53:03.1 at 23:06.6
52 53 ESP MOLINA AUGUSTÍN NICOLÁS 1840 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:56:30.2 at 26:33.7
53 58 AND BARTUMEU CARAMES ADRIÀ 2053 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:59:19.2 at 29:22.7
54 51 GER PELZER JOSEF 1979 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:59:43.1 at 29:46.6
55 63 GBR HAINES HECTOR 2130 1989 ISMF - Seniors Men 2:18:35.0 at 48:38.5

DNF (6)
DNF 28 ESP PEREZ ANGLES ALBERT 1778 2001 ISMF - U23 Men DNF
DNF 25 ITA ROSSI GIOVANNI 1589 1999 ISMF - U23 Men DNF
DNF 54 GER OSTFALK MARKUS 2154 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men DNF
DNF 24 SUI ARNOLD IWAN 31 1991 ISMF - Seniors Men DNF
DNF 42 SUI LATTION LUDOVIC 2073 2001 ISMF - U23 Men DNF
DNF 50 FRA BOUVET EDDY 1366 1997 ISMF - Seniors Men DNF



TECHNICAL DATA Ref. Seniors Men:

Start altitude : 1590m
Finish altitude : 1590m
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Total ascent : 1660m
Total descent : 1660m
Stretch lenght : -m  

TECHNICAL JURY
President of the Tech. Jury: Oriol Montero*
1° ISMF Referee: Marion Maneglia*  
2° ISMF Referee: Oscar Fernandez*

ISMF Event Director: Roberto Cavallo  
ISMF Technical Delegate: Stefano Mottini
LOC Race Director: Olivier Mansiot

Timing: MSO4YOU.CH

PENALITY:
62 - SERT YOANN (FRA) - C23 (1:00)

*Members with right to vote

Rank Bib
NOC
Code

Name ISMFID
Year of 
Birth

Category Time Diff. w. Leader Bonif/Pen

1 31 ITA GUICHARDAZ SEBASTIEN 1586 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:40:40.9 -
2 26 AUT MAYER ANDREAS 1773 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:41:35.8 at 54.9
3 45 SUI BESSON LÉO 1569 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:42:10.0 at 1:29.1
4 36 FRA GALINDO ROBIN 1577 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:43:27.4 at 2:46.5
5 41 SUI PERRETEN PATRICK 1524 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:04.6 at 3:23.7
6 57 GER KLETZENBAUER THOMAS 1834 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:13.5 at 3:32.6
7 16 AUT VERBNJAK PAUL 1691 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:40.9 at 4:00.0
8 43 FRA BERNAZ JULIEN 1578 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:54.6 at 4:13.7
9 40 ITA ROSSI ALESSANDRO 1704 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:44:55.9 at 4:15.0

10 47 ITA FESTINI PURLAN PIETRO 2046 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:45:10.3 at 4:29.4
11 55 SUI FAVRE MATTEO 2077 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:46:12.3 at 5:31.4
12 29 SUI ULRICH FLORIAN 1426 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:46:52.8 at 6:11.9
13 44 SUI GRANGER KILIAN 1719 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:47:15.3 at 6:34.4
14 61 FRA GINER PABLO 1789 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:47:32.0 at 6:51.1
15 21 ITA SOSTIZZO MATTEO 1706 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:47:43.1 at 7:02.2
16 27 SUI GAY AURÉLIEN 1570 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:48:54.9 at 8:14.0
17 67 SUI WEHRLI FLURIN 2080 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:53:03.1 at 12:22.2
18 53 ESP MOLINA AUGUSTÍN NICOLÁS 1840 2000 ISMF - U23 Men 1:56:30.2 at 15:49.3
19 58 AND BARTUMEU CARAMES ADRIÀ 2053 1999 ISMF - U23 Men 1:59:19.2 at 18:38.3
20 51 GER PELZER JOSEF 1979 2001 ISMF - U23 Men 1:59:43.1 at 19:02.2

DNF (3)
DNF 28 ESP PEREZ ANGLES ALBERT 1778 2001 ISMF - U23 Men DNF
DNF 25 ITA ROSSI GIOVANNI 1589 1999 ISMF - U23 Men DNF
DNF 42 SUI LATTION LUDOVIC 2073 2001 ISMF - U23 Men DNF


